SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: West SD AST Package Bid Opening Date: April 10, 2025, 3:30PM CT

Bear Butte SP - Bear26Pa	Bids Recei	ved:	Bituminou	us Paving	Simon Co	ontractors				
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	79.8	\$75.00	\$5,985.00	\$129.00	\$10,294.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02 Base Course	TON	97.4	\$75.00	\$7,305.00	\$74.00	\$7,207.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type 1.03 E2	TON	58.7	\$225.00	\$13,207.50	\$214.00	\$12,561.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	6.9	\$1,300.00	\$8,970.00	\$2,057.00	\$14,193.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05 Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$104.00	\$520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface 1.06 Treatment	TON	33.4	\$910.00	\$30,394.00	\$968.00	\$32,331.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07 Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	277	\$128.00	\$35,456.00	\$122.00	\$33,794.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08 Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	23,083	\$0.50	\$11,541.50	\$0.22	\$5,078.26		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	1,566	\$2.00	\$3,132.00	\$0.58	\$908.28		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap 1.10 Symbol/Zone/Arrow	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$86.00	\$344.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11 Flagging	HOUR	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.45	\$319.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$153,841.00		\$148,476.64		\$0.00		\$0.00

CSP Sylvan Lake - Sylv26Pa

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$77,250.00	\$77,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	404.8	\$75.00	\$30,360.00	\$155.00	\$62,744.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02	Base Course	TON	509.2	\$75.00	\$38,190.00	\$121.00	\$61,613.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	531	\$250.00	\$132,750.00	\$225.00	\$119,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

	Playhouse Road - Play26Da	TOTAL BA	ASE BID		\$362,041.70		\$499,191.14	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$0.00	<u>.</u>
	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.45	\$638.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Flagging	HOUR	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol/Zone	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$86.00	\$172.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	2,600	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.58	\$1,508.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	29,277	\$0.50	\$14,638.50	\$0.42	\$12,296.34	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	351.4	\$128.00	\$44,979.20	\$212.00	\$74,496.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	42.4	\$910.00	\$38,584.00	\$1,171.00	\$49,650.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	8.8	\$1,300.00	\$11,440.00	\$3,548.00	\$31,222.40	\$0.00	\$0.00

CSP Playhouse Road - Play26Da

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	61.5	\$75.00	\$4,612.50	\$214.00	\$13,161.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.02	Base Course	TON	76.8	\$75.00	\$5,760.00	\$138.50	\$10,636.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.03		TON	43.5	\$225.00	\$9,787.50	\$268.00	\$11,658.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	12	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,664.00	\$19,968.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$155.00	\$775.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	58.2	\$910.00	\$52,962.00	\$914.00	\$53,194.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	483.1	\$128.00	\$61,836.80	\$106.00	\$51,208.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.08	Flagging	HOUR	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.09	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.45	\$638.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.10	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$187,808.80		\$197,090.20		\$0.00		\$0.00

CSP Badger Clark Road - CSPK2Pg

| No. | Item | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|------|------|------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|

		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$106,538.70		\$119,679.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.11	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$2,000.00	. ,	\$1,550.00		L	\$0.00	L.	\$0.00
_	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.45	\$319.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.09	Flagging	HOUR	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.08	Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	3,630	\$0.50	\$1,815.00	\$0.40	\$1,452.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	252.9	\$128.00	\$32,371.20	\$107.00	\$27,060.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	30.5	\$910.00	\$27,755.00	\$943.00	\$28,761.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$155.00	\$775.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	6.3	\$1,300.00	\$8,190.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.03	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type E2	TON	56.7	\$225.00	\$12,757.50	\$245.00	\$13,891.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.02	Base Course	TON	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

CSP Badger Clark Road - CSPK26Dc

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
5.00	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	2.2	\$1,300.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,043.00	\$4,494.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$155.00	\$775.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	10.3	\$910.00	\$9,373.00	\$1,030.00	\$10,609.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.03	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	85.6	\$128.00	\$10,956.80	\$105.50	\$9,030.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
5.04	Flagging	HOUR	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$24,239.80		\$26,009.40		\$0.00		\$0.00

WEST SD AST PACKAGE TOTAL BASE BID

\$834.47	.00 \$990.446.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$004,41	.00 \$330,440.00	φυ.υυ	Ψ0.00